No: EDN-HE(26)B(6)26/2023 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. बिह्ना विदेशमलय उज्यत किल्झल 2 5 SEP 2023 जिमला - 1

Dated Shimla -171001 the,

## CORRIGENDUM

Please read name as "Ramesh Kumar, DPE" instead of "Ramesh Chand, DPE" appeared in the office order of Even number dated 22.09.2023 regarding transfer/adjustment of Sh. Param Dev, DPE, from GSSS Heun Pehad (Mandi) to GSSS Mandap (Mandi) vice Sh. Ramesh Chand, DPE & vice versa.

at. Vnegi

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endat. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 the, Copy to the following for information and futher necessary action.

- 1. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Mandi.
- 2. The Principal GSSS Heun Pehad / GSSS Mandap Distt. Mandi.
- 3. The incharge IT cell are directed to upload the said orders in the website.
- 4. Guard File.

**Director Higher Education** 

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.